

## KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED

7th Floor, Corporate Centre Opp. Hotel, VITS, Andheri-Kurla Road Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059, India **Email id**: info@krishnventure.com

April 20, 2023

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor
Mumbai – 400 001

Name of Scrip: Krishna Ventures Limited

Scrip Code: 504392

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate issued pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 confirming the activities relating to physical and electronic share transfer for the period of 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

## FOR KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED

Neeraj Gupta

Digitally signed by Neeraj Gupta Date: 2023.04.20 11:39:25 +05'30'

(NEERAJ GUPTA) Managing Director DIN: 07176093

Branch: Unit No. A-603, 6th Floor, Logix Technova, Sector-132, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301 Website: www.krishnaventuresltd.com | CIN No. L51900MH1981PLC025151



## KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED

7th Floor, Corporate Centre Opp. Hotel, VITS, Andheri-Kurla Road Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059, India Email id: info@krishnventure.com

April 18, 2023

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor
Mumbai – 400 001

Name of Scrip: Krishna Ventures Limited Scrip Code: 504392

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities in respect of Krishna Ventures Limited ("Company"), are maintained by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited (CIN: U74899DL1995PTC071324), registered with SEBI, (SEBI Registration No.: INR000003241), having their Registered Office at D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi -110020.

We hereby certify that the Company has complied with the requirements of Regulation7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the year ended March 31, 2023.

For Krishna Ventures Limited

Divya Gaur

Divya Gaur

(Divya Gaur)

Compliance Officer

PAN: BBNPG8954L

Date: 18.04.2023 Place: New Delhi